FORM PTO-1.
1/31/9?

	I Indian was a second
595	

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

١	1/31/92

102738373	Patent and Trademark Office		
	ks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy		
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ZSD, LLC		
ROLAND J. EVANS	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 350 Pfingsten Road, #103		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date <u>December 22, 2003</u>	City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 口 Yes 区 No		
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,222,384 Attorney Docket No. 09807170-0001		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080 Customer ID No. 26263	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		
	Authorized to be charged to American Express Acct. No. 378571697401002. Form 2038 is attached for that purpose.		
	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19.3140		
DO NOT USE THE SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Christopher P. Rauch Name of Person Signing Sign	April 28, 2004 Date Total number of pages 2		
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Commissioner for Patents  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

05/04/2004 DBYRNE 00000054 5222384

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015286 FRAME: 0342** 

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT (	OF PATENT
--------------	-----------

AGGIGATILIATE OF TATELLY			
Whereas, I, Roland J. Evans of Normal, Illinois, hereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in			
Reciprocal Conduit Bender			
No. 5, 222, 384 , dated <u>June 29, 1993</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, ZSD, LLC			
of 350 Pfingsten #103, Northbrook, IL 60062			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
350 Pfingsten #103			
City of North brook and State of Illinois			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{fifteen}{fhousand}$ dollars (\$ 15,000.00 ), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made.			
Executed this 22 md day of December , 20 03			
at Bloomington, Illinois			
De maria			
Molar 196 can			
State of Illinois ) (Signature)			
County of Mclean ) ss:			
Before me personally appeared said Roland J. Evans			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22ndday			
of December 2003			
Seal "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARGARET MENDRYS (Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occurred to the sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 05/03/2004** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015286 FRAME: 0343**